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INDEPENDENT 
INSPECTION AGENCIES 
COMPANY/LOCATION 

CURRENT 
APPROVAL 

NUMBER (CA) 

  ID 
# 

                CONTACT INFORMATION FOREIGN 
MANUFACTURING/RIN 

INSPECTION 

DOMESTIC 
MANUFACTURING/RIN 

INSPECTION 

EXPIRATION 

Arrowhead Industrial 
Services, Inc. 

3537 South NC 119 
Graham, NC 27253 

CA1998040008 IA01 Joe Cassidy 
jcassidy@arrowheadindustrial.com 

AI01@Arrowheadindustrial.com 
Telephone: (336) 578-2777 

Fax: (336) 578-2929 
 

Yes Yes 07/20/2028 

Authorized Testing, 
Inc. 

2522 Kansas Avenue 
Riverside, CA  92507 

CA1998040009 IA02 Tommy Hin 
t.hin@authorizedtesting.com 

Telephone: (951) 682-4110 
Fax: (951) 682-6090 

 

Yes Yes 06/25/2029 

T.H. Cochrane 
Laboratories 

5811 N. 96th Street 
Milwaukee, WI  53214 

CA1998040010 IA03 John Harris 
john@cochranelabs.com 
Telephone: (414) 476-2500 

Fax: (414) 464-3786 
 

Yes Yes 07/20/2028 

Professional Services, 
Inc. 

PSI-Special Testing 
Department 

3730 Dacoma Street 
Houston, Texas 77092 

 

CA1998040012 IA06 Michael Phares 
mike.phares@intertek.com 

Telephone: (281) 471-2900 
Fax: (713) 224-1904 

No Yes 08/24/2028 

The Hartford Steam 
Boiler Inspection & 
Insurance Company 

One State Street 
Hartford, CT  06141 

CA2016120008 IA08 Timothy Nuoffer 
Timothy_Nuoffer@hsb.com 

Telephone: (618) 444-7628 
 

Yes Yes 09/15/2028 

Element Cleveland 
5405 Schaaf Road 

Cleveland, OH  44131 
 
 
 
 
 

CA2006010017 IA09 Kay Novak 
Kay.Novak@element.com 
Telephone: (216) 525-8046 

Fax: (216) 524-1459 
 
 
 

No Yes 08/16/2028 

mailto:jcassidy@arrowheadindustrial.com
mailto:t.hin@authorizedtesting.com
mailto:john@cochranelabs.com
mailto:mike.phares@intertek.com
mailto:Timothy_Nuoffer@hsb.com
mailto:Kay.Novak@element.com


Updated: April 2025 

Steigerwalt Associates 
2789 Slifer Valley Road 
Riegelsville, PA 18077 

CA1998040013 IA11 Ernie Steigerwalt 
ees2@ptd.net 

Telephone: (610) 437-1704 
Fax: (610) 437-4545 

Yes Yes 10/10/2028 

Cylinder Services, Inc. 
10520 W Blue Mound 

Rd. 
Suite# 200A 

Wauwatosa, WI 53226  

CA1998040015 IA18 Chris Martin 
cmartin@cylinderservicesinc.com   

Phone/Fax: (414) 328-0500 

Yes Yes 08/10/2028 

Advanced Cylinder 
Certification, Inc. 

1980 E. Manhatton Dr. 
Tempe, AZ 85283 

CA2019100509 IA19 Loren Jensen 
ljensen@advancedcylindercert.com 

Phone: 951-476-6736 
fjensen@advancedcylindercert.com 

Phone: 951-305-1839 
 

Yes Yes 1/29/2025 
(Timely 
Filing) 

MGM Cylinder 
Inspection 

247 Christmas Avenue  
Bath PA  18014 

CA2022080505 IA20 George McGraw 
mgmcylinderinspection@yahoo.com 

Phone: 484-767-2603 

Yes Yes 10/31/2029 
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